
 

Associate in Arts at City Colleges of Chicago to Bachelor of Science in Nursing at Illinois Wesleyan 
University/5 year plan 

 

This is a suggested course pattern. Students must work with their advisor to develop a curriculum plan 
that meets their scheduling needs. Admission to the Nursing major is limited and completion of this plan 

does not guarantee admission to the School of Nursing. Additional information can be found on the 
website: https://www.iwu.edu/nursing-health-sciences/transfer-requirements.html 

If space allows, accepted transfer students who completed the articulation plan would begin the nursing 
sequence in semester five. Contact IWUadmit@iwu.edu to inquire about the application process for 

Nursing majors.   
 

CITY COLLEGES OF CHICAGO 

FIRST YEAR COURSE NAME 
CREDIT HOURS  

FALL SPRING 

ENGLISH 101 
BIOLOGY 121 
Elective 
PSYCH 201 
 

Composition 
Biology I (prereq for 226) 
Elective 
General Psychology (prereq for 224) 

3 
4 
3 
3 

 

ENGLISH  102 
BIOLOGY 226 
Elective 
PSYCH 224 
BIOLOGY 107 

Composition 
Human Structure & Function I (BIOL 107) 
Elective 
Life Span Dev Psych (IWU PSYC 253) 
Nutrition-Consumer Ed (IWU HLTH 230) 

 3 
4 
3 
3 
3 

Total Credit Hours  13 17 

SECOND YEAR Course Name CREDIT HOURS 
FALL               SPRING  

BIOLOGY 227 
MATH 118 
SPEECH 101 
Humanities 
Humanities/Fine Arts 
 
Fine Arts 
Social Science 
 
CHEM 121  
MCRBIO 233 

Human Structure & Function II (BIOL 108) 
General Education Math 
Fundamentals of Speech Communication 
Any GECC Humanities 
Choose 1: HUM 143, 212 or MUS 183, 
 
Any GECC Fine Arts 
Choose 1: History 111, 112, 114, 115, 216 
(meets US diversity requirement) 
Basic Chemistry I (sub for IWU CHEM 110) 
General Microbiology (sub for BIOL 114) 

4 
4 
3 
3 
3 

 
 
 
 
 
 

3 
3 
 

4 
4 

  17 14 

Admission into the Illinois Wesleyan Nursing Program is limited. Students must apply to 

Nursing as part of their application process to IWU. Our application is free of charge. It is 

recommended that students have a 3.0 or better. No classes will be accepted for transfer if 

they are graded C- or below. 

Additional information can be found on the website: https://www.iwu.edu/nursing-health-
sciences/transfer-requirements.html 

mailto:IWUadmit@iwu.edu


ILLINOIS WESLEYAN UNIVERSITY 

THIRD YEAR  
COURSE NAME 
 

CREDIT HOURS  

FALL SPRING 

NURS 214  
NURS 217  
NURS 260 
MATH 142 

Nursing and Society (CSI) 
Pathophysiology and Pharmacology I  
Nursing Found I: Health Asses & Prof Comm 
Calc & Stat Methods for Health Mathematics 

1 
1 
1 
1 

 
 

 
NURS 218 
NURS 280 
Elective  
Elective 

 
Pathophysiology and Pharmacology II * 
Nursing II: Health Promotion/Risk Reduction * 
Elective or course for minor 
Elective or course for minor 

  
1 
1 
1 
1 

Total Units  4 4 

Fourth Year Course Name Fall Spring 

NURS 320 
NURS 330 
NURS 385 
Elective 
 
NURS 380 
NURS 360 
BUS 341 
Elective 

Adult Nursing I  
Psychiatric/Mental Health Nursing  
Research in Nursing Practice  
Elective or course for minor 
 
Adult Nursing II  
Child and Adolescent Nursing  
Organization and Management 
Elective or course for minor 

  

  4 4 

FIFTH YEAR COURSE NAME FALL SPRING 

NURS 400 
NURS 430 
Elective 
Elective 
 

NURS 450 
NURS 460 
NURS 485 
Elective 

Nursing in Complex Situations  
Maternal and Newborn Nursing  
Elective or course for minor 
Elective or course for minor 

 

Nursing Leadership & Mgmt in Health Care 
Public Health Nursing  
Seminar in Professional Nursing  
Internship, or Honors Research/Elective 

1 
1 
1 
1 

 
 
 
 
 

1 
1 
1 
1 

Total Units  4 4 
 

● AP scores of 3, 4 and 5 will receive 1 unit of credit. Higher level IB scores of 4 or higher will receive 1 unit 

of credit.    

● Study Abroad is recommended. Please check with your advisor at Illinois Wesleyan  for options.  

● Remedial math courses may be needed to prepare for the math requirement. However, remedial courses 

will not transfer to IWU. Adjust schedule and hour requirements accordingly to complete degree.   

● Students are required, at minimum, to complete 16 units of coursework at IWU including half of all major 

requirements.   

● IWU Graduation requirements: 32 total courses and 32 total units with 9 courses and 9 units of upper 

level courses.  (1 IWU unit = 4 semester hours)                                                            9/2024 

 


